

1  
SLP(C)No. 10921-10922 OF 2003  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 3

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10921-10922/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2003 in AFO 113/03  
& AFO 130/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment  
and exemption from filing O.T. )(With prayer for interim relief)  
With

SLP(C)No.10923/2003

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and  
exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 26/06/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Iqbal Chagla, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.I. Nanavati, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Devang Nanavati, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.  
Ms. Sweety Manchanda, Adv.  
M/s. P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s)Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mihir Thakare, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Dhaval, Barot, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, adv.  
Mr. Manu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No urgency. List on 14th July, 2003.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master  
Court Master