

Z

C.A.No. 8815-8816 OF 2003

ITEM No.26

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8815-8816/2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

C.A.No.8817/2003

Date : 16/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant (s) Mr.P.Chidambaram,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Iqbal Chagla,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.R.F.Nariman,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.S.I.Nanavati,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.P.H.Parekh,Adv.  
Mr.Lalit Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr.Y.J.Trivedi,Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Nanavati,Adv.

Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.  
Mr.Saurin Mehta,Adv.  
Mr.R.Chagla,Adv.  
Mr.Nakul Diwan,Adv.  
For M/s.Parekh & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Mihir Thakar,Adv.  
For R-1 Mr.Janak Shah,Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr.Mani Krishnan,Adv.

For R-7 Mr.H.N.Salve,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Bhargava V.Desai,Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawal,Adv.

For R-8 Dr.A.M.Singhvi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawal,Adv.  
Mr.E.C.Agrawal,Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Prayer for grant of interim relief is refused.

(Radha Bhatia)  
COURT MASTER AR-cum-PS

(N.K.Gandhi)