

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
(Part-heard) S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8815-8816 OF 2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A.Nos.15-16, 17-18 & 19-20 application(s) for permission to file
addl. Documents i.e. Vol.III and and exemption exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file addl.

Documents i.e. Vol.II & Vol.III and with office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO.8817 of 2003

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr.Adv.

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Hazefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Devang S. Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Saurin Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Nokul Diwan, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Mohapatra,Adv.

Mr. Shiva Santanam,Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

For M/S. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Dr. Abhishek M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mihir Thakore, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Umesh Shukla,Adv.

Mr. Janak Shah,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mehta,Adv.

Mr. Manu Krishnan,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant resumed arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.10 p.m. Thereafter

2

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant made arguments upto 2.20 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day at 4.00 p.m.

The matter remained part-heard.

(A.S. BISHT) (MEENU SETHI) (PUSHAP LATA BHARD
WAJ)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.9 SECTION IX
Part-heard)

Date: 04/05/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM AND APPEARANCE : SAME AS ON 03/05/2006

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents resumed arguments at 11.10 a.m. and concluded at 11.45 a.m. Thereafter, Mr. Mihir Thakore, learned senior counsel for the respondents made arguments upto 12.00 p.m. Thereafter, Dr. A.M. Singhvi, learned senior counsel started his arguments and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Then Mr.C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel made his reply submissions till 2.10 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Ashok H.

ior Desai, learned senior counsel and Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel made

their reply submissions till 2.30 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT)

(MEENU SETHI)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARD

WAJ)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER