

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A

.Nos.21-22 &amp;

23-24 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8815-8816 OF 2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/direction and for permission to take on record the affidavit and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr.Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Devang Nanavati, Adv.

Mr. Nakul, Adv. for

M/S P.H. Parekh &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Janak Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr.Rishi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr.Dhrapad Kashyap, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Meenu Sethi)  
ata Bhardwaj)  
ster  
Court Master

(Pushap L  
Court Ma

Signed order is placed on the file