

.ITEM NO.1B

COURT NO.7

SECTION IX

(For orders)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.25-26 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8815-8816 OF 2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for pronouncement of order today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr.Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the Order of the Bench comprising

His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr.Justice Markandey Katju.

I.As are disposed of terms of the signed Order.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed non-reportable Order is placed on the file)