

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SI.A. 29-30/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).8815-8816/2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 24/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s) Mr.Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.Shah, Adv.
Mr.Praduman Gohil, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Singh, Adv.
Ms.Taruna Singh Gohil, Adv.
Ms.Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.
Mr.Akahsy Vasishtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Harin P.Rawal, Sr.Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr.Subramonium Prasad, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Janak Shah, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the applicants/respondents states that he may be permitted to withdraw the instant applications to enable him to file an appropriate application before the trial court.

The applications are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER