

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON:
COURT NO:
ITEM NO:

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8817 OF 2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Civil Appeal No. 8817 of 2003 along with connected matters was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.08.2006 when the Court was pleased to disposed of the same. (Copy of the order dated 29.08.2006 is included at Page Nos. 25 to 75 in the Paper Books).

It is submitted that Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate for the Respondent after taking no objection from erstwhile Advocate, Mr. E.C Agrawala has filed an application for directions and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 1.

It is further submitted that I.A. No. 29-30 (Application for directions) in connected matters viz. C.A. 8815-16 of 2003 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24th July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to dismissed the same as withdrawn. (copy of the record of proceeding dated 24.07.2015 is enclosed)

It is lastly submitted that the Civil Appeal has been weeded out after due preservation. However, counsel has filed fresh appeal paper books.

The application in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office Report.

Dated this the 15th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Abhay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ga