

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8817/2003

RAMDEV FOOD PRODUCTS PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ARVINDBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL & ORS.
(for directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
for Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
(applicant) Mr. Utkarsh Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.
Ms. Meha Agrawal, Adv.
for Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The instant application is wholly misconceived, and it is
accordingly dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS